



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.3042 OF 2025

Sandeep Mahadevrao Gate -Vs- The Welfare Committee and ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr.Sangram Sirpurkar, counsel for the petitioner.
Mr.A.R.Sambre, counsel for respondents (appointed)

**CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR &
ABHAY J.MANTRI, JJ.**

DATE : 17th JUNE,2025

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 09/07/2025.
3. Learned counsel Mr.A.R.Sambre, waives service of notice for respondents.

JUDGE

JUDGE