

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3042 OF 2025

In
STAMP NO. OF

Sandeep S/o. Mahadevrao GatePETITIONER
V/S

The Welfare Committee, High Court OfRESPONDENT
Judicature At Bombay, Thr. Honble Registrar
General And Ors

ADV NAZIA PATHAN H/F SANGRAM VIKAS
SIRPURKAR for Petitioner
ADV ABHAY SAMBRE for Respondent

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJNISH R. VYAS,
JJ**

DATE : **8th October, 2025**

P.C. :

List the matter on 15.10.2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)